

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.12 OF 2022
(Shriram Mahadeorao Satpute vs. Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri S.R. Badana, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India
for respondent nos.1 and 3.

Shri A.S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for
respondent no.2.

Shri R.S. Subhedar, Advocate for respondent no.4.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 4, 2023

Pursuant to the order dated 14/9/2022, the petitioner has placed on record various documents along with pursis dated 5/12/2022. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no.3.

2) Shri Subhedar, learned Counsel for the respondent no.4, seeks time to file reply.

3) Time granted. Stand over to three weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE