



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SUO MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 of 2022

Shriram Satpute s/o Mahadeorao Satpute

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Petitioner in person.

Shri N. S. Deshpande, Dy.Solicitor General of India, for respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Shri A.S.Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent no.2.

Shri R.S.Subhedar, Advocaet for respondent no.4.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE :- 19th JUNE, 2024

By way of last chance, we grant time of two weeks to Mr. Deshpande, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, appearing for the respondent nos. 1 and 3 to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. The copy of the affidavit-in-reply be made available to the petitioner, who appears in person. If so required, the petitioner may file counter to the same within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. Stand over to 18.07.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.