



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.12/2022

(Shriram S/o Mahadeorao Satpute Vs. Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Shriram Satpute, petitioner in person.
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr. Devendra V. Chauhan, Senior Advocate and Government Pleader with Mr. N.S.
Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.2.
Mr. R.S. Subhedar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED: 27.11.2024.

The petitioner in person to file an additional affidavit.

2. Stand over to 8.1.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)