

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12/2022

Shriram Mahadeorao Stapute

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Shriram Satpute-Petitioner in Person.
 Mr. N. S. Deshpande, DSGI for Respondent Nos.1.
 Mr. H. D. Marathe, A.G.P. for Respondent No. 2/State.
 Mr. R. S. Subhedar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 14/01/2025.

. The petitioner, who appears in person acknowledges the receipt of the affidavit and seeks time to study and address the Court.

2. Stand over to 22.01.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)