

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shriram Satpute S/o Mahadevrao SatputePETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Textiles, New Delhi

ADV P B PATIL AS AMICUS CURIAE WITH MR
SHRIRAM SATPUTE(IN PERSON) for Petitioner
ADV SUBIR KUMAR WITH ADV VAISHNAVI PAWAR
FOR RES-3 (THR VC),
ADV C J DHUMANE FOR RES-1 AND 2,
ADV R S SUBHEDAR FOR RES-4,
MR N S RAO AGP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : **18th December, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over
to 23.12.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)