



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1433 OF 2025
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2022

SHRIRAM MAHADEORAO SATPUTE

Vrs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. B. Patil, Amicus Curiae for applicant/petitioner.
Shri Kartik Shukul, DSGI for respondent No.1.
Shri Subir Kumar, Advocate with Ms. Vaishnavi Pawar, Advocate for
respondent No.3.

CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 26/03/2026

1. Learned Amicus Curiae does not want to press this application.
2. Application is disposed of as not pressed.
3. List the Public Interest Litigation No.12/2022 on **29/06/2026** for further consideration.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]